FILED FEB 03, 2014 DOCUMENT NO. 00537-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

January 29, 2014 Via Overnight Delivery



2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax: 407-740-0613 www.tminc.com Fiscal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Crown Castle NG East Inc FL Local Service Regulatory Assessment Fee - Annual For the year ending December 31, 2013 Utility Number: TX801

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the FL Local Service Regulatory Assessment Fee -Annual for the year ending December 31, 2013, filed on behalf of Crown Castle NG East Inc. A check in the amount of \$600.00 is enclosed to cover the remittance fees due.

In the interest of time, the original has been overnight delivered under a separate cover. A copy of that cover letter along with a copy of the FL AAC Regulatory Assessment Fee - Annual is included with this cover letter.

The Company is requesting CONFIDENTIAL treatment of this report pursuant to Florida Statue §364.183. Please handle the enclosed reports in accordance with your established procedures for Confidential material.

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Alex/Fernandez Compliance Reporting Specialist

- cc: Robert Millar Crown Castle NG East Inc
- file: Crown Castle NG East Inc Reporting Florida

AF/af





Crown Castle Legal Department 2000 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Tel: 724-416-2000 Fax: 724-416-2200 www.crowncastle.com

January 29, 2014

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Attn: Fiscal Services 850.413.6267

RE: Regulatory Assessment Report & Fee (01/01/13 to 12/31/13) Crown Castle NG East Inc. – TX801-14-T-0-R Crown Castle NG East Inc. – TA074-13-T-0-R

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Local Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return for Crown Castle NG East Inc. (formerly NextG Networks East as noted on the regulatory fee form).

Please change your forms to reflect the current name Crown Castle NG East Inc. Approval for the name change was received from the FL PSC on November 19, 2012 (see enclosed Order No PSC-12-0622—FOF-TP).

The \$600 annual regulatory assessment fee for Certificate No. 8515 and 8516 will be remitted under separate cover by Technologies Management, Inc.

Should you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me directly at (724) 416-2239 or <u>michelle.salisbury@crowncastle.com</u>.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Lerry Muhile Sales

Michelle Salisbury, RP ® Sr. Paralegal – NSD/DAS

Enclosure

/mrs